Land Proclaimed as Road, and Road Closed, in Blocks VI, VII, and X, Whangarei Survey District, Whangarei County

[L.S.]

FREYBERG, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Bernard Cyril, Baron Freyberg, the Governor-General of New Zealand hereby precision as read the last described in the R. (Charles and the last described in the Rest of the Rest of the last described in the Rest of the last described in the Rest of the Re Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto; and also hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Second Schedule hereto.

FIRST SCHEDULE

LAND PROCLAIMED AS ROAD

Approximate Areas of the Pieces of Land Proclaimed as Road.	Being				Situated in Block	Situated in Survey District	of Coloured on Plan.
A. B. F. 1 0 14 · 7 1 3 27 · 8 3 0 17 · 6 4 0 33 · 3 0 0 21 · 7 0 3 29 · 3	Part Allotment 97, Parahaki Parish Part Allotment 97, Parahaki Parish Part Allotment S. 96, Parahaki Parish Part Allotment S.E. 95, Parahaki Parish Part Section 4	•••	··· ·· ··	••• •• ••	X VI and X VI VI VI VI VI	>> >> >> >> >>	 Sepia. Blue. Yellow. Blue. Sepia. Yellow.

SECOND SCHEDULE

ROAD CLOSED

Approximate Areas of the Pieces of Road Closed.	Adjoining		Situated in Block	Situated in Survey District of	Coloured on Plan.
A. R. P. 0 0 21·3 1 0 39·5	Allotment S.E. 95, Parahaki Parish, and Section 7 Part Section 3 and Section 4 (Auckland R.D.). (S.O. 35717.)	•••	$\left. \begin{smallmatrix} \mathrm{VI} & \\ \mathrm{VI} & \\ \mathrm{VII} & \end{smallmatrix} \right\}$	Whangarei "	Green.

All in the North Auckland Land District ; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 137679, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 22nd day of July 1952.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 33/2215; D.O. 50/15/11/0)

[L.S.]

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

Road Closed in Block I, Teviot Survey District, Tuapeka County

FREYBERG, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948. I. Bernard Curil Porce II 1948, I, Bernard Cyril, Baron Freyberg, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of road closed : 2 roods 30.5 perches. Adjoining Sections 115, 141, 147, and part Section 132.

Situated in Block I, Teviot Survey District (Otago R.D.). (8.0. 11521.)

In the Otago Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 137650, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 18th day of July 1952.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN !

(P.W. 46/1550; D.O. 18/300/37)

Stopping Government Road in Block X, Kerikeri Survey District

FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, I, Bernard Curil Baron Fromborn the C POINSOANT to section 145 of and value include the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as stopped the Government road described in the Schedule hereto, such road being no longer required.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of road hereby stopped :----

- R. P. Adjoining 3 27.3 Part Lot 3, D.P. 6704, and part Lot 1, D.P. 24884, being parts Old Land Claim 60. 1 2.5 Lots 2 and 3, D.P. 24884, being parts Old Land Claim 60. 0 19.9 Part Lot 2, D.P. 2704
- 0 19.9 Part Lot 3, D.P. 6704, being part Old Land Claim 60.

Situated in Block X, Kerikeri Survey District (Auckland R.D.) (S.O. 35675.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 133949, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereou coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 21st day of July 1952.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN !

(P.W. 62/1/308/0; D.O. 1/35/0)

Crown Land Set apart for Road in Block IV, Wairarapa Survey District, Featherston County

FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.]

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Bernard Cyril, Baron Freyberg, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the Crown land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby set apart for road; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 28th day of July 1952.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of Crown land set apart :----

A. R. P. Being $\begin{pmatrix} 0 & 0 & 45 \\ 0 & 1 & 39 \cdot 9 \end{pmatrix}$ Parts Rural Section 468, Township of Featherston.

Situated in Block IV, Wairarapa Survey District. (S.O. 21979.)

In the Wellington Land District ; as the same are more particu-larly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 134202, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured sepia.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 21st day of July 1952.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN !

P.W. 62/10/868/0; D.O. 16/1039)